PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerard RIESS	02/01/2008
Christelle DELAITE	02/01/2008
Kamal HARIRI	02/01/2008
Patrick MOIREAU	01/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN VETROTEX FRANCE S.A.
Street Address:	130 Avenue des Follaz
City:	Chambery
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	73000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: cxiong@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318829US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chai Xiong

Total Attachments: 8

source=318829USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021182 FRAME: 0195

500582592

OP \$40,00 119

source=318829USAssignment#page2.tif source=318829USAssignment#page3.tif source=318829USAssignment#page4.tif source=318829USAssignment#page5.tif source=318829USAssignment#page6.tif source=318829USAssignment#page7.tif source=318829USAssignment#page8.tif

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) RIESS Gérard		4) MOIREAU Patrick		
ISERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE		31 rue du Meunier		Lieu-dit Vernay		
DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:		F - 68200 MULHOUSE		F - 73190 CURIENNE		
		FRANCE		FRANCE		
		2) DELAITE Christelle				
		5 Impasse de l'Etang				
		F - 68720 FORENINGEN	1			
		FRANCE				
		3) HARIRI Kamal				
	Clous, KMK, Studio n° 4422					
	44 Boulevard Charles Stoessel					
		F - 68200 MULHOUSE				
					_, respectively,	
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION	have invented certain	new and useful improvements in	n: DISPERSION I	DE POLYMERE DANS UN M	MILIEU	
		CTIF, PROCEDE DE PREPAR				
NSERT DATE IN- JENTORS SIGNED JECLARATION:	for which an applicati	on for Letters Patent was execut	ted on			
	(Application No.	11/915,462	, filed	November 26, 2007), and	
NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN VETROTEX FRANCE S.A.					
	(hereinafter referred to	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a pla	ace of business at:	130 Avenue des Foliaz		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

73000 CHAMBERY - FRANCE

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

February 1st 2008	10	and Riess	
	(Signature of Inventor)	RIESS Gérard	
	(Signature of Inventor)	DELAITE Christelle	
	(Signature of Inventor)	HARIRI Kamal	-
	,	TI/WWW Kamar	
		15	
	(Signature of Inventor)	MOIREAU Patrick	
	(Signature of Inventor)		_
	(Signature of Inventor)		_
	(Signature of Inventor)		
	(Signature of Inventor)		_
	(Signature of Inventor)		_
	February 1 st 2008	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) RIESS Gérard		4) MOIREAU P	atrick	
	31 rue du Meunier		Licu-dit Vern	nay	
	F - 68200 MULHOUSE	3	F - 73190 CU	JRIENNE	
	FRANCE		FRANCE		
	2) DELAITE Christelle				
	5 Impasse de l'Etang				
	F - 68720 FORENINGI	EN			
	FRANCE				
	3) HARIRI Kamal		*****		
	Clous, KMK, Studio nº	4003			
	40 Boulevard Charles S	Stoessel			
	F - 68200 MULHOUSI	E			
					, respectively,
have invented certain	new and useful improvements	s in: DISPERSION	DE POLYMERE	E DANS UN M	11LIEU
ORGANIQUE REA	CTIF, PROCEDE DE PREPA	RATION ET UTILI	ISATIONS.		
for which an applica	tion for Letters Patent was exec	cuted on			
(Application No.	11/015 //0	, filed	November	26, 2007), and
	SAINT-GOBAIN VETROTEX				
(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a p	place of business at:	130 Avenue de	es Follaz	
73000 CHAMBER					

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	RIESS Gérard
Date:	February 1st 2008		Christelle DELAITE
		(Signature of Inventor)	DELAITE Christelle
Date:	***		
		(Signature of Inventor)	HARIRI Kamal
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	MOIREAU Patrick
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
		(==g)	
Date:			
	-	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) RIESS Gérard		4) MOIREAU Patrick	
	31 rue du Meunier		Lieu-dit Vernay	
	F - 68200 MULHOUSI	3	F - 73190 CURIENNE	
	FRANCE		FRANCE	
	2) DELAITE Christelle			
	5 Impasse de l'Etang			
	F - 68720 FORENING	EN		
	FRANCE	<u> </u>		1 Tab F F 2 1 7
	3) HARIRI Kamal			
	Clous, KMK, Studio no	4003		
	40 Boulevard Charles S	Stoessel		
	F - 68200 MULHOUSI	Ξ		
			,1	respectively,
have invented certain n	ew and useful improvements	in: DISPERSI	ON DE POLYMERE DANS UN MIL	JEU
ORGANIQUE REAC	TIF, PROCEDE DE PREPA	RATION ET U	TILISATIONS.	
for which an applicatio	n for Letters Patent was exec	cuted on		
• •	11/915,462		November 26, 2007), and
	INT-GOBAIN VETROTEX			
(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of busines	s at: 130 Avenue des Follaz	
73000 CHAMBERY -	FRANCE			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	RIESS Gérard
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	DELAITE Christelle
Date:	February 1st 2008		Kamal Harini
	/	(Signature of Inventor)	HARIRI Kamal
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	MOIREAU Patrick
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) RIESS Gérard		4) MOIREAU Patrick	
NSERT NAMES		31 rue du Meunier		Lieu-dit Vernay	
DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:		F - 68200 MULHOUS	Е	F - 73190 CURIENNE	
		FRANCE	•••	FRANCE	
		2) DELAITE Christelle			
		5 Impasse de l'Etang			
		F - 68720 FORENING			
		FRANCE			
		3) HARIRI Kamal			
		Clous, KMK, Studio no	° 4422		
		44 Boulevard Charles S	Stoessel		
		F - 68200 MULHOUS	E		
				, re	espectively,
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain n			ON DE POLYMERE DANS UN MILI	EU
	ORGANIQUE REAC	TIF, PROCEDE DE PREPA	RATION ET U	TILISATIONS.	
NSERT DATE IN- JENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was exec	cuted on		
NSERT NAME	(Application No.	11/915,462	, filed	November 26, 2007), and
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN VETROTEX FRANCE S.A.				
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of business	s at: 130 Avenue des Follaz	
	73000 CHAMBERY	- FRANCE			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) RIESS Gérard
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) DELAITE Christelle
Date:	
7	(Signature of Inventor) HARIRI Karnal
Date: January 12, 2008	(Signature of Inventor) MOREAU Patrick
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(6)
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01